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Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan (NHMP) Consultants List (Updated December 21, 2023) 

 

If your company does mitigation planning consulting work, does not appear on the list below, and would 

like to be added, send your contact information to Joseph Murray via joseph.murray@oem.oregon.gov  

 

Disclaimer: This list may not be complete, but it summarizes the natural hazard mitigation planning 

consultants with which OEM has worked over the most recent ten years or so. Nationally and 

internationally, there are likely to be others, but these are the organizations and individuals with whom 

OEM has worked during the most recent time period. This list is in no particular order, except to the 

extent that governmental consultants are listed first. 

  

Department of Land Conservation and Development (DLCD) 

https://www.oregon.gov/lcd/NH/Pages/index.aspx  

Marian Lahav and Team 

marian.lahav@dlcd.oregon.gov 

503-373-0050 

 

Oregon Partnership for Disaster Resilience (OPDR) 

https://ipre.uoregon.edu/about-us/  

Michael Howard and Team 

mrhoward@uoregon.edu  

541-346-8413    

 

Central Oregon Intergovernmental Council 

https://www.coic.org/ 

Shelby Knight 

1250 NE Bear Creek Road 

Bend, Oregon 97701 

sknight@coic.org 

541-548-8163 

 

Healthy Sustainable Communities 

8840 SW Holly Lane, Suite 103 

Wilsonville, Oregon 97070 

https://www.hscommunities.com 

jon@hscommunities.com  

702-449-5479 

 

Fair Winds Consulting, LLC 

Cori Mikkalo, Owner/Lead Consultant 

[no street or mailing address provided] 

Arlington, Oregon 97812 

cori.mikkalo@fairwindsemergencymanagement.com  

541-701-8407 

 

Jed C. Truett, AICP, Principal  

Metro Planning, Inc.  

846 A Street 

Springfield, Oregon 97477 

Phone 541-302-9830 

Cell 541-915-6458 

www.metroplanning.com 

jed@metroplanning.com  
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Matthew Lieuallen 

Stantec 

601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1400 

Portland, Oregon 97204 

503-207-4381 

matthew.lieuallen@stantec.com  

https://www.stantec.com/en/people/l/lieuallen-matthew 

 

WSP, USA, Inc. 

Attn: Travis Clifford 

Trevor.Clifford@WSP.com  

503-290-1322 

851 SW Sixth Ave. Suite 3100 

Portland, Oregon 97204 

https://www.wsp.com/en-us/campaigns/we-are-wsp-usa  

 

Tetra Tech | Complex World, Clear Solutions 

1020 SW Taylor St., Suite 530 | Portland, Oregon 97205 | www.tetratech.com  

 

URS (were merged into a different company) 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/URS_Corporation 

 

Clay Moorhead, AICP 

 

Greg J. Wobbe, CFM 

greg@ocrwest.com  

 

Toth & Associates 

Teresa Lehman, Grants Manager / Senior Financial Analyst 

tlehman@tothassociates.com  

1550 E. Republic Rd. 

Springfield, MO 65804 

Office: 417.888.0645 

Cell:  417-848-9280 

Fax: 417.888.0657 

http://www.tothassociates.com  

 

My Freedom Living LLC 

Erika Porter, CEO 

eporter@myfreedomliving.org  

402-201-8281 

Elkhorn, NE 68022 

 

IEM 

P.O. Box 110265 

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 

Phone: 919-990-8191 or 800-977-8191 

https://iem.com/who-we-are/locations/ 
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AC Disaster Consulting (ACDC) 

Alyssa Carrier, CEO 

info@acdisaster.com  

2805 Lakeshore Drive 

Arlington, TX 76013 

940-367-8094 

 

Camas, LLC 

Attn: Matt Robart 

680 G Street, Suite C 

Jacksonville, Oregon 97530 

(m) 541-231-9392 

(e) matt@camasllc.com 

(w) www.camasllc.com  

 

Antares Planning Group, LLC   

Attn: Steve Pardue 

https://antares-pg.com/  

spardue@antares-pg.com  

410-746-1487 

Civil West Engineering Services, Inc. 

Timothy Gross, PE 

Senior Project Manager 

609 SW Hurbert Street 

Newport, Oregon 97365 

p 541.982.4240 | c 541.961.7489 

tgross@civilwest.net  

 

Wilson & Associates Consulting, LLC 

www.wilsonconsulting-llc.com   

J. Krause Wilson & Team 

225-933-1386 

kwilson@wilsonconsulting-llc.com  

 

Jack Akin, MS, PE, IC, HMS, AI 

EMC-Engineers/Scientists, LLC 

Ph: 541-474-9434 Cell: 541-261-9929 

emc@emcengineersscientists.com  

www.emcengineersscientists.com  

Fax: 541-727-5488 

 

Integrated Solutions Consulting, Inc. 

220 S. Buchanan Street 

Edwardsville, IL 62025 

Leah Rausch, et al. 

Cell: 612-554-9717 

https://www.i-s-consulting.com/  

leah.rausch@i-s-consulting.com  

 

### 
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